

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 8811/2010

[From the judgment and order dated 29.1.2010 in W.A. No. 2325 of  
2007 of THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, CIRCUIT BENCH AT GULBARGA]

SIDDAYYASWAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRASWAMY @ RUDRAMUNISWAMY G.V.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC Nos. 8963-8964 of 2010  
With I.A. Nos. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. for  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

SLP(C) CC 8963-8964 Mr. B.P.S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv. for  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well  
as on the prayers for interim relief.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master