

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19108/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in WA No.2325/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR DHARWAD)

SIDDAYYASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRASWAMY @ RUDRAMUNISWAMY G.V.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19112-19113 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 23/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,A.O.R.

 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylar, Adv.
 Ms. E.R. Sumathy,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead, but
his Legal Representatives are already on record.
Therefore, no steps are required to be taken.

As regards death of Respondent No.3, counsel
appearing for the parties prayed for time to ascertain
if he is really dead.

As prayed, list after three weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master