

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19108/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 29/01/2010 in WA No.2325/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR DHARWAD)

SIDDAYYASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRASWAMY @ RUDRAMUNISWAMY G.V.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 19112-19113 of 2010

(With application for directions and office report)

Date: 23/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vasava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Krishna Kunduru, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for Petitioner,
informed that on enquiries being made, it has been found
that Respondent No.3 is still alive. He has also been able
to secure the present correct address of Respondent No.3.

....2/-

: 2 :

Let the fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.3 on
his present correct address.

List these matters after completion of service on all
the unserved Respondents.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master