

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19108/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in WA No.2325/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

SIDDAYYASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRASWAMY @ RUDRAMUNISWAMY G.V.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv. (NP)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay , Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A perusal of the office report on default reveals that no steps have been taken by the petitioner to effect service on respondent Nos. 3 and 5.

One last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to deposit process fee as well as spare copies for effecting service on respondents Nos. 3 and 5. Let the needful be done within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/- as costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. In case of non-compliance of this order, the instant petition shall stand dismissed qua respondents Nos. 3 and 5 preemptorily without any further reference to Court.

| [Charanjeet Kaur]
| Court Master

| |
| | Court Master

| [Indu Bala Kapur]

