

7
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19108/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in WA No.2325/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

SIDDAYYASWAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUDRASWAMY @ RUDRAMUNISWAMY G.V.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19112-19113 of 2010

(With application for directions and office report)

Date:29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vishrut Vijay, Adv.
For Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

for Mr. Mallikarjun, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate will be filing Vakalatnama on behalf of the State of Karnataka. She may do so within four days from today. Counter affidavit may be filed by the State within three weeks. The matters be notified after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER