

LISTED ON 21.10.2013

COURT NO. 11

ITEM NO. 38

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 19108 AND 19112-
19113 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Siddayyaswamy etc

Petitioner

Versus

Rudraswamy @ Rudramuniswamy

G. V. & Ors. Etc

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.7.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

'We are informed that Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate will be filing Vakalatnama on behalf of the State of Karnataka. She may do so within four days from today. Counter affidavit may be filed by the State within three weeks. The matters be notified after four weeks.'

It is submitted that Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of State of Karnataka hence, no counter affidavit, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 17th Day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Advocate
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR